
Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St

1 James ALEXANDER A99 08084 15 20 5 14 16 4 14 16 5 14 16 4 DNF DNF 2 145
2 André CLAASSENS B1 33697 13 20 2 11 20 1 11 20 3 12 20 1 DNF DNF 1 135
3 Tony GOUVEIA P51 06581 13 20 2 DNF DNF 2 13 20 3 15 20 2 110
4 Hannes SAAIJMAN A2 03638 DNF DNF 5 DNF DNF 4 15 20 5 15 20 4 DNF DNF 2 90
5 Gideon JACOBS A421 03724 12 13 5 15 20 4 DNF DNF 5 74
6 Ridhwaan DADA A30 41304 14 16 5 DNF DNF 4 10 12 5 66
7 Stanley COETZEE P7 33504 12 20 2 11 16 3 DNF DNF 2 66
8 Maarten VAN JAARSVELD A4 27165 13 13 5 DNF DNF 4 35
9 Pieter JORDAAN P10 40890 12 16 2 30
10 Naldo PIETERSE A97 23248 DNF DNF 5 5
11 Tiaan COETZEE B7 32446 DNF DNF 2 DNF DNF 3 5
12 Katleho Keith MAKENETE A11 OE DNF DNF 4 4
13 Lourens BOOYSEN P30 04825 DNF DNF 3 3
14 Suliman Hoosen B46 25558 DNF DNF 3 3

Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St

1 John KELLY A99 08374 15 20 5 14 16 4 14 16 5 14 16 4 DNF DNF 2 145
2 Annemerie COETZEE B1 30778 13 20 2 11 20 1 11 20 3 12 20 1 DNF DNF 1 135
3 Mike GOUVEIA P51 06966 13 20 2 DNF DNF 2 13 20 3 15 20 2 110
4 Riaan DIQUE A2 01353 DNF DNF 5 DNF DNF 4 15 20 5 15 20 4 DNF DNF 2 90
5 Junior VARDY A421 OE 12 13 5 15 20 4 DNF DNF 5 74
6 Vincent SCHWAN B7/P7 32138 DNF DNF 2 12 20 2 11 16 3 DNF DNF 2 68
7 Shehzan MOTANI A30 41324 14 16 5 DNF DNF 4 10 12 5 66
8 Talitha van Jaarsveld A4 39902 13 13 5 DNF DNF 4 35
9 Francois BLACKIE P10 34720 12 16 2 30
10 Ruan VAN DEVENTER A97 28074 DNF DNF 5 5
11 Taelo MOCHEBELELE A11 OE DNF DNF 4 4
12 Irshad KHAN B46 56667 DNF DNF 3 3
13 Luscha Pienaar B7 42544 DNF DNF 3 3
14 Maarten VAN JAARSVELD Jnr P30 OE DNF DNF 3 3

Updated after Round 4 - Twinstar Precast 500

2024 MSA NORTHERN REGIONS 
OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP

Special Vehicle Category - Drivers' Championship
ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5 ROUND 6

MSA
Lic

11/02/2024

ROUND 7 TOTAL
PTSStella 300 Barberspan 300 Potch Plastics 300 Twinstar 500 Penta 300 Kameel 300

11/05/2024 26/07/2024 27/07/2024 31/08/2024 26/10/2024

2024 MSA NORTHERN REGIONS 
OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP

Special Vehicle Category - Navigators' Championship

09/03/2024

Stella 300 Barberspan 300 Potch Plastics 300 Twinstar 500 Penta 300

ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4

Pos Name & Surname Car #

09/03/2024

ROUND 5 ROUND 6 ROUND 7 TOTAL
PTSKameel 300

11/05/2024 26/07/2024 27/07/2024 31/08/2024 26/10/2024Pos Name & Surname Car # MSA
Lic

11/02/2024



Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St

1 Ignus DU PLESSIS S8 07532 15 20 2 15 20 3 13 16 2 13 20 1 13 20 1 174
2 Gihan Megannon E9 41306 12 20 4 13 20 3 DNF DNF 2 12 20 2 12 20 2 142
3 Alex VAN ROOYEN D77 04807 14 20 3 DNF DNF 2 12 20 2 10 20 1 10 20 1 135
4 Victor FINCHAM E24 02105 10 13 4 DNF DNF 3 11 20 2 9 16 2 9 16 2 117
5 TG JANSEN VAN RENSBURG T9 OE DNF DNF 1 15 20 2 15 20 3 15 20 3 114
6 Theuns DU TOIT T14 07557 DNF DNF 1 14 16 3 14 16 3 67
7 Lourens VAN WYK S77 07232 14 16 3 14 16 2 65
8 Donovan THOMPSON D25 15186 8 13 3 12 20 2 DNF DNF 2 60
9 Danie PRETORIUS E26 31811 9 12 4 11 16 3 55
10 Martin VAN DER VYVER T81 42925 11 13 3 11 13 3 54
11 Marnu MOOLMAN D13 OE 13 16 3 32
12 André GELDENHUYS E30 OE 11 16 4 31
13 Johann WIESE S10 15214 DNF DNF 3 3
14 Gerjo NIEMAND S86 26879 DNF DNF 2 2
15 Jayden ELS T50 03696 DNF DNF 2 2
16 Malcolm VAN DER LINDE F80 OE DNF DNF 1 1

Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St

1 Gerhard DU PLESSIS S8 07791 15 20 2 15 20 3 13 16 2 13 20 1 13 20 1 174
2 Munro SWANEPOEL E9 41303 12 20 4 13 20 3 DNF DNF 2 12 20 2 12 20 2 142
3 Adriaan LABUSCHAGNE D77 41372 14 20 3 DNF DNF 2 12 20 2 10 20 1 10 20 1 135
4 Fanie BADENHORST E24 16419 10 13 4 DNF DNF 3 11 20 2 9 16 2 9 16 2 117
5 Keith SMITH T9 OE 15 20 3 15 20 3 76
6 James O'MAHONY T14 19676 DNF DNF 1 14 16 3 14 16 3 67
7 Rienk VAN WYK S77 41638 14 16 3 14 16 2 65
8 Wesley THOMPSON D25 41047 8 13 3 12 20 2 DNF DNF 2 60
9 Francois McMASTER E26 41321 9 12 4 11 16 3 55
10 Antoinette VAN DER VYVER T81 OE 11 13 3 11 13 3 54
11 SW CONRADIE T9 OE 15 20 2 37
12 CJ SCHUTTE D13 OE 13 16 3 32
13 Kosie GELDENHUYS E30 OE 11 16 4 31
14 Jerry BASSON S10 22503 ` DNF DNF 3 3
15 Rikus HATTINGH T50 07777 DNF DNF 2 2
16 Ruan DE VILLIERS S86 34506 DNF DNF 2 2
17 Hendrik ROODT T9 OE DNF DNF 1 1
18 Wynand SPIES F80 OE DNF DNF 1 1

Updated after Round 4 - Twinstar Precast 500

Pos Name & Surname Car # MSA
Lic

11/02/2024

ROUND 7 TOTAL
PTSStella 300 Barberspan 300 Potch Plastics 300 Twinstar 500 Penta 300 Kameel 300

09/03/2024 11/05/2024 26/07/2024 27/07/2024 31/08/2024 26/10/2024

2024 MSA NORTHERN REGIONS 
OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP

Production Vehicle Category - Navigators' Championship
ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5 ROUND 6

Pos Name & Surname Car # MSA
Lic

11/02/2024

ROUND 7 TOTAL
PTSStella 300 Barberspan 300 Potch Plastics 300 Twinstar 500 Penta 300 Kameel 300

09/03/2024 11/05/2024 26/07/2024 27/07/2024 31/08/2024 26/10/2024

2024 MSA NORTHERN REGIONS 
OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP

Production Vehicle Category - Drivers' Championship
ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5 ROUND 6



Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St

1 Liezl SAAIJMAN G4 36230 15 20 6 14 16 6 13 13 6 13 13 6 13 13 5 172
2 Leneste BIERMAN G983 36950 14 16 6 15 20 6 12 12 6 12 12 6 12 12 5 166
3 Dominique DU PREEZ G99 37578 DNF DNF 6 11 11 6 8 8 6 11 11 6 14 16 5 119
4 Ruperd FOURIE G13 09754 14 16 6 14 16 6 15 20 5 112
5 Ian MOSTERT G24 05077 13 13 6 15 20 6 11 11 5 100
6 Wessel MOSTERT G247 39844 DNF DNF 6 12 12 6 9 9 6 DNF DNF 6 66
7 Werner MOSTERT G22 05024 15 20 6 41
8 Mohammed DADA G30 41234 DNF DNF 6 10 10 6 32
9 Taryn MARSH G11 OE 11 11 6 28
10 Dan MOSKOVIC G77 40919 DNF DNF 6 6
11 Darron GUDMANZ G69 05933 DNF DNF 6 6
12 Wiaan VAN ZYL G131 OE DNF DNF 6 6

Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St

1 Odette DU PLESSIS G983 37776 14 16 6 15 20 6 12 12 6 12 12 6 12 12 5 166
2 Neil DU PREEZ G99 37577 DNF DNF 6 11 11 6 8 8 6 11 11 6 14 16 5 119
3 Morné VAN RENSBURG G13 42458 14 16 6 14 16 6 15 20 5 112
4 Werner MOSTERT G24 05024 13 13 6 15 20 6 11 11 5 100
5 Celeste BURGER G4 21852 14 16 6 13 13 6 68
6 Dieter DE WET G4 OE 13 13 6 13 13 5 63
7 Steff NOLTE G247 39843 DNF DNF 6 12 12 6 9 9 6 60
8 Craig MARAIS G4 OE 15 20 6 41
9 Timothy BOTES G22 OE 15 20 6 41
10 Muhammed SALOOJEE G30 41402 DNF DNF 6 10 10 6 32
11 Terence MARSH G11 OE 11 11 6 28
12 Dawie PRETORIUS G131 OE DNF DNF 6 6
13 Derrick SWART G247 OE DNF DNF 6 6
14 Gustav VISSER G77 40917 DNF DNF 6 6
15 Quentin LESSING G69 03645 DNF DNF 6 6

Updated after Round 4 - Twinstar Precast 500

Pos Name & Surname Car # MSA
Lic

11/02/2024

ROUND 7 TOTAL
PTSStella 300 Barberspan 300 Potch Plastics 300 Twinstar 500 Penta 300 Kameel 300

09/03/2024 11/05/2024 26/07/2024 27/07/2024 31/08/2024 26/10/2024

2024 MSA NORTHERN REGIONS 
OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP

Lightweight Vehicle Category - Navigators' Championship
ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5 ROUND 6

Pos Name & Surname Car # MSA
Lic

11/02/2024

ROUND 7 TOTAL
PTSStella 300 Barberspan 300 Potch Plastics 300 Twinstar 500 Penta 300 Kameel 300

09/03/2024 11/05/2024 26/07/2024 27/07/2024 31/08/2024 26/10/2024

2024 MSA NORTHERN REGIONS 
OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP

Lightweight Vehicle Category - Drivers' Championship
ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5 ROUND 6



Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St

1 Wilro DIPPENAAR 777 NMSF-032 12 12 6 9 9 6 DNF DNF 6 12 12 6 13 13 6 122
2 Eugene BIERMAN 350 3570 8 8 6 11 11 6 11 11 6 13 13 6 DNF DNF 6 116
3 Hennie de KLERK 258 01101 14 16 6 14 16 6 15 20 6 113
4 Nickus HEINLEIN 328 37367 7 7 6 10 10 6 DNF DNF 6 11 11 6 12 12 6 110
5 Gerhard HEINLEIN 327 29457 11 11 6 14 16 6 13 13 6 96
6 Dewald VAN BREDA 312 20829 10 10 6 13 13 6 12 12 6 DNF DNF 6 94
7 Danie LUDICK 343 41438 10 10 6 9 9 6 11 11 6 78
8 Rients HOFSTRA 223 38207 15 20 6 14 16 6 77
9 Tokkie FERREIRA 363 29556 DNF DNF 6 6 6 6 9 9 6 8 8 6 DNF DNF 6 76
10 Nicholas PIENAAR 339 21673 13 13 6 15 20 6 73
11 Simon MURRAY 381 2821 DNF DNF 6 DNF DNF 6 DNF DNF 6 10 10 6 10 10 6 70
12 Jannie VISSER 311 6429 9 9 6 8 8 6 8 8 6 68
13 Eben BASSON 300 29191 15 20 6 41
14 Gary BERTHOLDT 204 07390 15 20 6 41
15 Jayden ELS 250 03696 14 16 6 36
16 Lood DU PREEZ 399 29456 DNF DNF 6 12 12 6 36
17 Philip BOTHA 333 27700 7 7 6 20
18 Chris VISSER 208 8941 DNF DNF 6 DNF DNF 6 DNF DNF 6 18
19 Hendrik DU PLESSIS 316 34668 DNF DNF 6 DNF DNF 6 DNF DNF 6 18
20 Johan VAN STADEN 302 09996 DNF DNF 6 6

Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St

1 Carolyn SWAN 777 5034 12 12 6 9 9 6 DNF DNF 6 12 12 6 13 13 6 122
2 Marius LOMBARD 350 29603 8 8 6 11 11 6 11 11 6 13 13 6 DNF DNF 6 116
3 Juan Möhr 258 18023 14 16 6 14 16 6 15 20 6 113
4 Stompie MYNHARDT 312 11186 10 10 6 13 13 6 12 12 6 DNF DNF 6 94
5 Jaco KRIEL 328 41728 10 10 6 DNF DNF 6 11 11 6 12 12 6 90
6 Denzil WILLIAMSON 343 40980 10 10 6 9 9 6 11 11 6 78
7 Matthew THERSBY 223 OE 15 20 6 14 16 6 77
8 Mac VAN LOGGERENBERG 363 30352 DNF DNF 6 6 6 6 9 9 6 8 8 6 DNF DNF 6 76
9 Carl SWANEPOEL 339 13541 13 13 6 15 20 6 73
10 Adriaan ROETS 381 6475 DNF DNF 6 DNF DNF 6 DNF DNF 6 10 10 6 10 10 6 70
11 Chris VISSER 311 8464 9 9 6 8 8 6 8 8 6 68
12 Rudi HEINLEIN 327 29465 14 16 6 13 13 6 68
13 Elvéne VONK 250 7206 14 16 6 DNF DNF 6 42
14 Danie STASSEN 204 OE 15 20 6 41
15 Leander PIENAAR 300 8307 15 20 6 41
16 Juandre KRUGER 399 OE93976 DNF DNF 6 12 12 6 36
17 Sorentia HEINLEIN 327 OE 11 11 6 28
18 Christiaan EDWARDS 328 37699 7 7 6 20
19 Roelof JANSE VAN VUUREN 333 27742 7 7 6 20
20 Heinrich DU PLESSIS 316 34904 DNF DNF 6 DNF DNF 6 DNF DNF 6 18
21 Blikkies VENTER 208 10666 DNF DNF 6 DNF DNF 6 12
22 Sean VAN STADEN 302 08383 DNF DNF 6 6

Updated after Round 4 - Twinstar Precast 500

Pos Name & Surname Car # MSA
Lic

11/02/2024

ROUND 7 TOTAL
PTSStella 300 Barberspan 300 Potch Plastics 300 Twinstar 500 Penta 300 Kameel 300

09/03/2024 11/05/2024 26/07/2024 27/07/2024 31/08/2024 26/10/2024

2024 MSA NORTHERN REGIONS 
OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP

FIA Vehicle Category - Drivers' Championship
ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5 ROUND 6

Pos Name & Surname Car # MSA
Lic

11/02/2024

ROUND 7 TOTAL
PTSStella 300 Barberspan 300 Potch Plastics 300 Twinstar 500 Penta 300 Kameel 300

09/03/2024 11/05/2024 26/07/2024 27/07/2024 31/08/2024 26/10/2024

2024 MSA NORTHERN REGIONS 
OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP

FIA Vehicle Category - Navigators' Championship
ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5 ROUND 6



Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St

CLASS A
1 James ALEXANDER A99 08084 20 5 16 4 16 5 16 4 DNF 2 88
2 Hannes SAAIJMAN A2 03638 DNF 5 DNF 4 20 5 20 4 DNF 2 60
3 Gideon JACOBS A421 03724 13 5 20 4 DNF 5 47
4 Ridhwaan DADA A30 41304 16 5 DNF 4 12 5 42
5 Maarten van JAARSVELD A4 27165 13 5 DNF 4 22
6 Naldo PIETERSE A97 23248 DNF 5 5
7 Katleho Keith MAKENETE A11 OE DNF 4 4

CLASS P
1 Tony GOUVEIA P51 06581 20 2 DNF 2 20 3 20 2 69
2 Stanley COETZEE P7 33504 20 2 16 3 DNF 2 43
3 Pieter JORDAAN P10 40890 16 2 18
4 Lourens BOOYSEN P30 04825 DNF 3 3

CLASS B
1 André CLAASSENS B1 33697 20 2 20 1 20 3 20 1 DNF 1 88
2 Tiaan COETZEE B7 32446 DNF 2 DNF 3 5
3 Suliman HOOSEN B46 25558 DNF 3 3

Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St

CLASS A
1 John KELLY A99 08374 20 5 16 4 16 5 16 4 DNF 2 88
2 Riaan DIQUE A2 01353 DNF 5 DNF 4 20 5 20 4 DNF 2 60
3 Junior VARDY A421 OE 13 5 20 4 DNF 5 47
4 Shehzan MOTANI A30 41324 16 5 DNF 4 12 5 42
5 Talitha VAN JAARSVELD A4 39902 13 5 DNF 4 22
6 Ruan VAN DEVENTER A97 28074 DNF 5 5
7 Taelo MOCHEBELELE A11 OE DNF 4 4

CLASS P
1 Mike GOUVEIA P51 06966 20 2 DNF 2 20 3 20 2 69
2 Vincent SCHWAN P7 32138 20 2 16 3 DNF 2 43
3 Francois BLACKIE P10 34720 16 2 18
4 Maarten VAN JAARSVELD Jnr P30 04825 DNF 3 3

CLASS B
1 Annemerie COETZEE B1 30778 20 2 20 1 20 3 20 1 DNF 1 88
2 Irshad Khan B46 56667 DNF 3 3
3 Luscha Pienaar B7 42544 DNF 3 3
4 Vincent SCHWAN B7 32138 DNF 2 2

Updated after Round 4 - Twinstar Precast 500

2024 MSA NORTHERN REGIONS 
OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP

Special Vehicle Category - Drivers' Class Championships
ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5 ROUND 6 ROUND 7 TOTAL

PTSStella 300 Barberspan Kameel 300
11/05/2024 26/07/2024 27/07/2024 31/08/2024 26/10/2024MSA

Lic
11/02/2024

Potch Twinstar 500 Penta 300

ROUND 7

2024 MSA NORTHERN REGIONS 
OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP
Special Vehicle Category - Navigators' Class Championships

09/03/2024

ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4

Stella 300 Barberspan Potch Twinstar 500

Pos Name & Surname Car #

TOTAL
PTSKameel 300

Pos Name & Surname Car # MSA
Lic

11/02/2024 11/05/2024 26/07/2024 27/07/2024 31/08/2024 26/10/2024
Penta 300

09/03/2024

ROUND 5 ROUND 6



Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St

1 TG JANSEN VAN RENSBURG T9 OE DNF 1 20 2 20 3 20 3 69
2 Theuns DU TOIT T14 07557 DNF 1 16 3 16 3 39
3 Martin VAN DER VYVER T81 42925 13 3 13 3 32
4 Jayden ELS T50 DNF 2 2

1 Ignus DU PLESSIS S8 07532 20 2 20 3 16 2 20 1 20 1 105
2 Lourens VAN WYK S77 07232 16 3 20 2 41
3 Johann WIESE S10 15214 13 3 16
4 Gerjo NIEMAND S86 26879 DNF 2 2

1 Alex VAN ROOYEN D77 04807 20 3 DNF 2 20 2 20 1 20 1 89
2 Donovan THOMPSON D25 15186 13 3 20 2 DNF 2 40
3 Marnu MOOLMAN D13 OE 16 3 19

1 Gihan MEGANNON E9 41306 20 4 20 3 DNF 2 20 2 20 2 93
2 Victor FINCHAM E24 02105 13 4 DNF 3 20 2 16 2 16 2 78
3 Danie PRETORIUS E26 31811 12 4 16 3 35
4 André GELDENHUYS E30 OE 16 4 20

1 Malcolm VAN DER LINDE F80 OE DNF 1 1

Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St

1 Keith SMITH T9 OE 20 3 20 3 46
2 James O'MAHONY T14 19676 DNF 1 16 3 16 3 39
3 Antoinette VAN DER VYVER T81 OE 13 3 13 3 32
4 SW CONRADIE T9 OE 20 2 22
5 Rikus HATTINGH T50 07777 DNF 2 2
6 Hendrik ROODT T9 OE DNF 1 1

1 Gerhard DU PLESSIS S8 07791 20 2 20 3 16 2 20 1 20 1 105
2 Rienk VAN WYK S77 41638 16 3 20 2 41
3 Jerry BASSON S10 22503 DNF 3 3
4 Ruan DE VILLIERS S86 34506 DNF 2 2

1 Andre LABUSCHAGNE D77 41372 20 3 DNF 2 20 2 20 1 20 1 89
2 Wesley THOMPSON D25 41047 13 3 20 2 DNF 2 40
3 CJ SCHUTTE D13 OE 16 3 19

1 Munro SWANEPOEL E9 41303 20 4 20 3 DNF 2 20 2 20 2 93
2 Fanie BADENHORST E24 16419 13 4 DNF 3 20 2 16 2 20 2 82
3 Francois McMASTER E26 41321 12 4 16 3 35
4 Kosie GELDENHUYS E30 OE 16 4 20

1 Wynand SPIES F80 OE DNF 1 1
Updated after Round 4 - Twinstar Precast 500

Pos Name & Surname Car # MSA
Lic

11/02/2024

ROUND 7 TOTAL
PTSStella 300 Barberspan Potch Twinstar 500 Penta 300 Kameel 300

09/03/2024 11/05/2024 26/07/2024 27/07/2024 31/08/2024 26/10/2024

2024 MSA NORTHERN REGIONS 
OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP
Production Vehicle Category - Drivers' Class Championships

ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5 ROUND 6

CLASS T

CLASS S

CLASS D

CLASS E

CLASS F

Potch Twinstar 500

ROUND 7

2024 MSA NORTHERN REGIONS 
OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP

Production Vehicle Category - Navigators' Class Championships
ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4

Stella 300 Barberspan 

TOTAL
PTSKameel 300

Pos Name & Surname Car # MSA
Lic

11/02/2024 11/05/2024 26/07/2024 27/07/2024 31/08/2024 26/10/2024
Penta 300

09/03/2024

ROUND 5 ROUND 6

CLASS T

CLASS S

CLASS D

CLASS E

CLASS F



Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St

1 Devin SCHUTTE CC69 42570 15 20 1 15 20 1 15 20 2 109

2 Gert STEYN CC3 11207 15 20 1 36

3 Philip MOSTERT Jnr CC7 43081 14 16 2 32

Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St

1 Tiaan KRUGER CC69 42015 15 20 1 15 20 1 15 20 2 109

2 Chrisna DREYER CC3 OE 15 20 1 36
3 Jacques JOUBERT CC7 OE 14 16 2 32

Updated after Round 4 - Twinstar Precast 500

2024 MSA NORTHERN REGIONS 
OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP

Classic Club Challenge - Navigators' Championship
ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5 ROUND 6

2024 MSA NORTHERN REGIONS 
OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP

Classic Club Challenge - Drivers' Championship
ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5 ROUND 6

Pos Name & Surname Car # MSA
Lic

ROUND 1 ROUND 7 TOTAL
PTSStella 300 Barberspan 300 Potch Plastics 300 Twinstar 500 Penta 300 Kameel 300

11/02/2024 09/03/2024 11/05/2024 26/07/2024 27/07/2024 31/08/2024 26/10/2024

ROUND 2

TOTAL
PTSStella 300 Barberspan 300 Potch Plastics 300 Twinstar 500 Penta 300 Kameel 300

09/03/2024 11/05/2024 26/07/2024 27/07/2024 31/08/2024 26/10/2024

ROUND 7

Pos Name & Surname Car # MSA
Lic

11/02/2024



ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 5 ROUND 6

Stella Barberspan Potch Plastics Penta 300 Kameel
11-Feb 09-Mar 11-May 26-Jul 27-Jul 31-Aug 26-Oct

ST St St St St St St

Special Vehicle Category 7 7 10 8 5 0 0 8
Class A 5 4 5 4 2 4
Class P 0 2 2 3 2 2
Class B 2 1 3 1 1 2
Production Vehicle Category 11 9 8 7 7 0 0 9
Class T 1 1 2 3 3 1
Class S 2 3 2 1 1 2
Class D 3 2 2 1 1 2
Class E 4 3 2 2 2 3
Class F 1 0 0 0 0 1

Lightweight Vehicle Category 6 6 8 7 5 6
FIA Vehicle Category 14 13 13 10 8 12
Classic Club Class 0 1 1 1 2 1
Starters 32 29 31 25 20 0 31
Special Vehicles - Finishers 4 5 6 5 1 5
Production Vehicles - Finishers 8 5 5 7 7 6
Lightweight Vehicle Category 2 5 8 5 5 5
FIA Vehicles - Finishers 9 10 8 8 6 8
Finishers 23 25 27 25 19 0 0 25

Category / Class

AVEROUND 4

Twinstar Precast 500


